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Survey Year 2018

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43982400001 8211 / 611110 1434 7/15/2019

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  ADMINISTRATOR
ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON

103 EAST MAIN STREET
ROCKAWAY  NJ  07866-3517

Facility Location  A. 
95 E MAIN ST
ROCKAWAY BORO  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Middle School

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

52

6

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: mklein@rockboro.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

Mike Klein
Supervisor of Buildings and Grounds

Date Certified
Telephone Number

01/22/2019
973-625-8600 Ext. 202

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-625-8600

Rockaway
103 East Main Street
Rockaway  NJ  07866

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-625-1075

ROCKAWAY BORO FD
1 EAST MAIN ST
ROCKAWAY NJ  07866

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Mike Onischuk
RBEA
973-625-8063

Local Number: N/A

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

95 East Main Street
Rockaway  NJ  07866

This Survey Has Reported 0 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Michael Klein Telephone Number: 973-625-8602

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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#72

#77C GLASS 
CLEANER

10W40 MOTOR OIL

1303

19 FLASHING 
CEMENT

2 IN 1 RUG 
SPOTTER RTU

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Motor Oil

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cement/Concrete

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

6

6

6

6

6

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
118

ENVIRO SOLUTIONS

ENVIRO SOLUTIONS

NAPA

KRYLON

KARNAK

FRANKLIN

1015

0844

2651

0206

1040

1594

1866

0170

1655

2648

0275

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

MOTOR OIL

VM & P  NAPHTHA

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

ASPHALT

SILICA, AMORPHOUS (FUME)

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

7722-84-1

64-17-5

8032-32-4

75-28-5

74-98-6

108-88-3

8052-42-4

69012-64-2

8002-05-9

111-76-2

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

2015

1170

1270

1268

1969

1978

1294

1999

1268

2369

CO,MU,R3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F4

F4

F3,TE

F3

CA
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2-IN-1 GLASS 
CLEANER & RAIN 
REPELLANT

33 GLAZING 
COMPOUND

440 COVE BASE 
ADHESIVE

5F5 PAINT THINNER

75C HEAVY-DUTY 
CLEANER/DEGREA
SER

Can

Can

Other

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Adhesives

Other

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL

RAIN-X

DAP

WW HENRY

STERLING

ENVIRO SOLUTIONS

0006

4001

0206

3595

0222

0275

1255

1866

3595

ACETONE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BERYLLIUM

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

TOLUENE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

67-64-1

1317-65-3

8032-32-4

57-55-6

7440-41-7

111-76-2

75-09-2

108-88-3

57-55-6

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1090

1268

1567

2369

1593

1294

F3

F3

CA

CA

CA,MU

F3,TE
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8300 SILICONE

84C NEUTRAL 
FLOOR CLEANER

920C BATHROOM 
CLEANER

A-100 PAINT

ACETYLENE

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Cylinder

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Lubricant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Welding Supply

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ROOM 120

GARAGE

MAC

ENVIRO SOLUTIONS

ENVIRO SOLUTIONS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

UNKNOWN

0006

0343

2648

3595

3595

0851

1659

1660

1736

1773

1861

0015

ACETONE

CARBON DIOXIDE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ETHYL BENZENE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ACETYLENE

67-64-1

124-38-9

8002-05-9

57-55-6

57-55-6

100-41-4

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

74-86-2

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1090

1013

1268

1175

1268

1001

F3

F3

CA,F3

CA

F4,R3
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ACRYLIC LATEX

ALL PURPOSE 
SPOTTER

ALL PURPOSE 
SPOTTER

ALL PURPOSE 
VINEGAR

ALUMINUM

ALUMINUM

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

6

6

6

6

6

ART ROOM

BOILER ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

GARAGE

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

RALPH LAUREN

CLARK

CLARKARE

HDX

SCIENCE KIT

WARDS

1660

0275

1706

0275

0004

0054

0054

SILICA, QUARTZ

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ACETIC ACID

ALUMINUM

ALUMINUM

14808-60-7

111-76-2

1310-73-2

111-76-2

64-19-7

7429-90-5

7429-90-5

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

2369

1823

2369

2789

1396

1396

CA

CA

CO

CA

CO

F3

F3
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AMERICAN TOP-N-
BOND

AMMONIUM 
NITRATE

ANTI-FREEZE

ANTI-RUST ARMOR

APPEARANCE 2000 
FLOOR FINISH

AROMATIC 
ABOSRBENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cement/Concrete

Laboratory 
Chemical

Anitfreeze/Coola
nt

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Floor Wax

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

61

6

6

6

6

BOILER ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
118

RONSAL

FLINN

NAPA

VALSPAR

FULLER FULL PRO

VOBAN

1660

1661

0106

0878

0006

0851

1268

1329

2014

0103

2684

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

AMMONIUM NITRATE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

ACETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

XYLENES

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

PINE OIL

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

6484-52-2

107-21-1

67-64-1

100-41-4

108-10-1

123-86-4

1330-20-7

1336-21-6

8002-09-3

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1942

3082

1090

1175

1245

1123

1307

2672

1272

CA

R3

F3

CA,F3

F3

F3

F3

CO
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ART TIME TEMPERA

ATHLETIC FIELD 
MARKING PAINT

ATHLETIC MARKING
PAINT

BASEBOARD 
STRIPPER

BELT DRESSING

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Art Products

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

6

6

6

6

6

ART ROOM

GARAGE

GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

GARAGE

SARGENT

INSL-X

LESCO

ATRA

NAPA

4001

1861

2258

4001

1340

1866

2014

2648

0275

1118

0006

0273

1339

1594

1736

2648

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SODIUM NITRITE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

n-HEXANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

ACETONE

BUTANE

n-HEPTANE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

1317-65-3

13463-67-7

7632-00-0

1317-65-3

110-54-3

108-88-3

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

111-76-2

68476-85-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

142-82-5

74-98-6

8052-41-3

8002-05-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1500

1208

1294

1307

1268

2369

1075

1090

1011

1206

1978

1268

1268

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

CA

F4

F3

F4

F3

F4

F3
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BENEDICT 
SOLUTION

BENEDICTS 
SOLUTION

BLASTER LG 
LITHIUM GREASE

BRAKE & PARTS 
CLEANER

BRAKLEEN BRAKE 
& PARTS CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Lubricant

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

6

6

6

6

6

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

GARAGE

WARDS

SCHOLAR

B`LASTER CORP

JOHNSENS

CRC

0549

0549

1118

1339

1861

2037

0006

0343

1222

1339

1866

2014

0006

0343

1222

1339

1810

1866

CUPRIC SULFATE

CUPRIC SULFATE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

n-HEPTANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

ACETONE

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

n-HEPTANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

n-HEPTANE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOLUENE

7758-98-7

7758-98-7

68476-85-7

142-82-5

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

67-64-1

124-38-9

67-56-1

142-82-5

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

124-38-9

67-56-1

142-82-5

127-18-4

108-88-3

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

3077

3077

1075

1206

3077

1090

1013

1230

1206

1294

1307

1090

1013

1230

1206

1897

1294

F4

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

CA

F3,TE
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CARPET SHAMPOO 
FOR SCRUBBER

CERAMIC TILE 
ADHESIVE

CLEANER WITH 
BLEACH

COLD PATCH

COLOR ACCENTS

COLOR OF THE 
YEAR HC-116

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

100 to 499

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Road 
Maintainance

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

6

6

6

6

1

6

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
118

MAINTENANCE

STORAGE 
CLOSET

GARAGE

BASEMENT

ART ROOM

ZEP

TEC

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

SAKRETE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

BENJAMIN MOORE

0275

0878

1736

4001

1707

0170

1660

1660

1655

1861

3595

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

STODDARD SOLVENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

ASPHALT

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICA, AMORPHOUS (FUME)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

111-76-2

107-21-1

8052-41-3

1317-65-3

7681-52-9

8052-42-4

14808-60-7

14808-60-7

69012-64-2

13463-67-7

57-55-6

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

2369

3082

1268

1791

1999

CA

CO

CA

CA
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COMET 
DEODORIZING 
CLEANSER

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER CHLORIDE

COVE BASE 
ADHESIVE

CRACK STIX 
ASPHALT CEMENT

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Cement/Concrete

6

6

6

6

6

6

STORAGE 
CLOSET

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
120

GARAGE

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

SCHOLAR

SCIENCE KIT

SCIENCE KIT

DAP WELDWOOD

CRACK RITE

1707

0528

0528

0532

0878

1736

4001

0170

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER CHLORIDE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

STODDARD SOLVENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ASPHALT

7681-52-9

7440-50-8

7440-50-8

1344-67-8

107-21-1

8052-41-3

1317-65-3

8052-42-4

Unknown

100%

100%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1791

3077

3077

2802

3082

1268

1999

CO

CO
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DE-ICER

DE-ICER WASHER 
FLUID

DECK & SIDING 
STAIN

DISINFECTANT

DUST AWAY DUST 
MOP TREATMENT

EARTH SAVORS 
MIST

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

BOILER ROOM

RAIN X

SOUTH WIN

CABOT

CAVICIDE

NORTHEAST

STATE CHEMICAL

1222

1222

1660

2648

1076

1040

2648

2648

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

67-56-1

67-56-1

14808-60-7

8002-05-9

67-63-0

75-28-5

8002-05-9

8002-05-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1230

1230

1268

1219

1969

1268

1268

F3,TE

F3,TE

CA

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3
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EASY UP FLOOR 
CARE BASEBOARD 
CLEANER

ELEGANT FLOOR 
FINISH

ELMERS GLUE

ELMERS NO 
WRINKLE RUBBER 
CEMENT

EMINENCE LATEX

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Adhesives

Adhesives

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

6

6

6

6

9

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
120

ART ROOM

ART ROOM

BOILER ROOM

CARROLL

NORTHEAST

BORDEN

BORDEN

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

0273

0275

1040

1315

1594

0103

3595

1339

2648

1657

1660

1773

1861

4016

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOBUTANE

MORPHOLINE

PROPANE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

n-HEPTANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

106-97-8

111-76-2

75-28-5

110-91-8

74-98-6

1336-21-6

57-55-6

142-82-5

8002-05-9

14464-46-1

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1011

2369

1969

2054

1978

2672

1206

1268

F4

CA

F4

CO,F3

F4

CO

F3

F3

CA

CA
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ENAMEL

EXTREME PRIMER

EZ-STRIP LOW 
ODOR FLOOR 
STRIPPER

FIRE BARRIER 
LATEX

FIXATIF

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Floor Stripper

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Other

6

9

6

6

6

GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
120

MAINTENANCE

BEHR

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

PIONEER ECLIPSE

CONTEGO 
INTERNATIONAL

GRUMBACHER

0878

1660

1861

4016

0275

0835

1861

3510

4022

0006

2014

2648

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

PENTAERYTHRITOL

ACETONE

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

107-21-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

111-76-2

141-43-5

13463-67-7

112926-00-8

115-77-5

67-64-1

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

3082

2369

2491

1090

1307

1268

CA

CA

CO

F3

F3

F3
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GASOLINE

GOOF OFF

GRAFFITI REMOVER

GREASE-B-GONE 
DRAIN MAINTAINER

HEAVY-DUTY DRAIN
OPENER

HEPTANE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

6

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

STORAGE 
CLOSET

BOILER ROOM

GARAGE

UNKNOWN

WM BARR

SPARTAN

STATE CHEMICAL

PEQUA

NAPA

0957

0006

2648

0814

1571

0343

0701

2648

GASOLINE

ACETONE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

2,6-DI-tert-BUTYL-p-CRESOL

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

DIETHYL ETHER

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

8006-61-9

67-64-1

8002-05-9

128-37-0

1310-58-3

124-38-9

60-29-7

8002-05-9

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1203

1090

1268

1813

1013

1155

1268

CA,F3

F3

F3

CO

F4

F3
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HIGH 
PERFORMANCE

HIGH 
PERFORMANCE 
ENAMEL

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 6M

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID SOLUTION

HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE

ICE CUTTER 
WASHER FLUID

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

6

6

6

6

6

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

GARAGE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

RUSTOLEUM

LAB AIDS

FLINN

BEST

CAMCO

0275

0878

1861

2648

1012

1012

1015

1222

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

111-76-2

107-21-1

13463-67-7

8002-05-9

7647-01-0

7647-01-0

7722-84-1

67-56-1

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

2369

3082

1268

1050

1050

2015

1230

CA

F3

CO

CO

CO,MU,R3

F3,TE
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ICE CUTTER 
WINDSHIELD DE-
ICER

ICE MELT

IODINE

IODINE

IODINE SOLUTION

ISOPROPYL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

100 to 499

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

6

6

6

6

6

BOILER ROOM

GARAGE

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

CAMCO

STATE CHEMICAL

SCIENCE KIT

WARDS

SCHOLAR

WALGREENS

1222

3595

1026

1026

1026

1076

METHYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

IODINE

IODINE

IODINE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

67-56-1

57-55-6

7553-56-2

7553-56-2

7553-56-2

67-63-0

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Unknown

70 to 79%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1230

3085

3085

3085

1219

F3,TE

F3
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KEM KROMIK 
UNIVERSAL PRIMER

KLEEN GLASS

LATEX-ITE 
DRIVEWAY FILLER

LEAK SEAL 
COATING

LIGHTER FLUID

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

Road 
Maintainance

Other

Fuel

6

1

6

6

6

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

GARAGE

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

NORTHEAST

DALTON

RUSTOLEUM

ALDI RANGE MASTER

0851

1660

1773

1861

1866

2014

4001

0103

0275

1076

1660

4016

2014

2648

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

KAOLIN

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

100-41-4

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

1317-65-3

1336-21-6

111-76-2

67-63-0

14808-60-7

1332-58-7

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1175

1294

1307

2672

2369

1219

1307

1268

CA,F3

CA

F3,TE

F3

CO

CA

F3

CA

F3

F3
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LIGHTER FLUID

LIGHTER FLUID

LIME WATER

LIQUID NAILS

MANGANESE 
DIOXIDE

MANGANESE 
DIOXIDE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Fuel

Fuel

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

GARAGE

SCIENCE ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

RONSONAL

STOP-N-SHOP

LAB AIDS

PPG

SARGENT

WELCEH

0206

2648

0322

0878

0946

1657

1660

1861

2324

2324

VM & P  NAPHTHA

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

FORMALDEHYDE

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

MANGANESE COMPOUNDS

MANGANESE COMPOUNDS

8032-32-4

8002-05-9

1305-62-0

107-21-1

50-00-0

14464-46-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1268

1268

3082

1198

F3

F3

CA,CO,F4,MU

CA

CA
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MASTER HIDE

METALLIC FINISH

METALLIC SPRAY 
PAINT

METERED AIR 
FRESHENER

METHANOL

Can

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Deodorizer

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

6

6

6

6

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

SCIENCE KIT

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

RUSTOLEUM

KRYLON

BLUE STAR

SCIENCE KIT

0878

0006

1866

2014

0006

0273

1594

1866

2014

0006

0273

1594

1222

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

ACETONE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

BUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

BUTANE

PROPANE

METHYL ALCOHOL

107-21-1

67-64-1

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

74-98-6

67-56-1

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

3082

1090

1294

1307

1090

1011

1978

1294

1307

1090

1011

1978

1230

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

F4

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3

F4

F4

F3,TE
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MIDWAY 3 IN ONE 
SILICONE SPRAY

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR 
TREATMENT

NAVEL RUST 
REMOVER

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lubricant

Motor Oil

Motor Oil

Motor Oil

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Other

6

6

6

6

6

6

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

GARAGE

BOYLE

CITGO

GULG

UNKNOWN

SEA FOAM

PERMATEX

2648

2651

2651

2651

1076

2648

1516

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR OIL

MOTOR OIL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PHOSPHORIC ACID

8002-05-9

67-63-0

8002-05-9

7664-38-2

Unknown

100%

100%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1268

1270

1270

1270

1219

1268

1805

F3

F3

F3

CO
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OIL

OLD ENGLISH

OXYGEN

PAINT THINNER

PAINTERS TOUCH

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cutting/Machinin
g oils and fluids

Other

Welding Supply

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

3 IN 1

RECKITT

UNKNOWN

RECORDSOL

RUSTOLEUM

2648

2648

1448

2648

0006

0206

0851

1118

1736

1866

2014

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

OXYGEN

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

ETHYL BENZENE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

STODDARD SOLVENT

TOLUENE

XYLENES

8002-05-9

8002-05-9

7782-44-7

8002-05-9

67-64-1

8032-32-4

100-41-4

68476-85-7

8052-41-3

108-88-3

1330-20-7

Unknown

10 to 24%

100%

Unknown

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1268

1268

1072

1268

1090

1268

1175

1075

1268

1294

1307

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

F3
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PERFECTLY PEACH
DEODORIZER

PHENOLPHTHALEIN
SOLUTION

PL 200 PROJECTS

PLASTER OF PARIS

PORTLAND 
CEMENT

POT & PAN 
DETERGENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Box

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

100 to 499

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Other

Cement/Concrete

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

6

6

6

6

6

BOILER ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

GARAGE

STATE CHEMICAL

SCHOLAR

LOCTITE

DAP

SAKRETE

VALUE CLEAN

3595

4094

4110

0878

1660

1660

4001

1660

0844

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

TRIETHANOLAMINE

PHENOLPHTHALEIN

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SILICA, QUARTZ

ETHYL ALCOHOL

57-55-6

102-71-6

77-09-8

107-21-1

14808-60-7

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

14808-60-7

64-17-5

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

3082

1170

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE
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PRIMER

PRIMER

PRIMER SEALER 
SPRAY

PRO GREEN PAINT

PRO MAR 200 PAINT

Can

Can

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

ROOM 120

RUSTOLEUM

RUSTOLEUM

KILZ

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

2648

1866

2014

0006

2648

0275

0844

1861

4001

1861

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

8002-05-9

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

8002-05-9

111-76-2

64-17-5

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

13463-67-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1268

1294

1307

1090

1268

2369

1170

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

F3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE
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PROFESSIONAL 
ENAMEL PAINT

PROPANE

PROTECTIVE 
ENAMEL

RAPIDSET 
CONCRETE 
LEVELER

RAZOR FLOOR 
STRIPPER

REGAL

Can

Cylinder

Can

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Welding Supply

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cement/Concrete

Floor Stripper

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

6

6

6

6

6

6

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
120

GARAGE

GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

BOILER ROOM

MAINTENANCE

RUSTOLEUM

UNKNOWN

RUSTOLEUM

CTS CEMENT

FULLER FULL PRO

BENJAMIN MOORE

2648

1594

0006

1866

2014

1660

4001

0275

0835

1861

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PROPANE

ACETONE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

8002-05-9

74-98-6

67-64-1

108-88-3

1330-20-7

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

111-76-2

141-43-5

13463-67-7

Unknown

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1268

1978

1090

1294

1307

2369

2491

F3

F4

F3

F3,TE

F3

CA

CA

CO
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RIPSAW FLOOR 
STRIPPER

RUBBER PAPER 
CEMENT

RUBBERIZED 
UNDERCOAT

RUST TOUGH 
SPRAY PAINT

SD-P CONCRETE 
UNDERLAYMENT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Bag

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Floor Stripper

Adhesives

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cement/Concrete

6

6

6

6

6

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

ART ROOM

GARAGE

GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

BUCKEYE

BEST TEST

NAPA

KRYLON

ARDEX

0835

1706

1339

0170

0273

1222

1594

1736

4001

0275

1660

1661

4001

4003

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

n-HEPTANE

ASPHALT

BUTANE

METHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM SULFATE

141-43-5

1310-73-2

142-82-5

8052-42-4

106-97-8

67-56-1

74-98-6

8052-41-3

1317-65-3

111-76-2

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

1317-65-3

7778-18-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

2491

1823

1206

1999

1011

1230

1978

1268

2369

CO

CO

F3

F4

F3,TE

F4

CA

CA
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SHEETROCK ALL 
PURPOSE JOINT 
COMPOUND

SHER LINER

SHER STRIPE

SIKA-FLEX SELF-
LEVELING SEALANT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Other

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Sealant

6

6

6

6

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

USG

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SIKA

1660

1773

1866

2014

2648

0206

0273

0744

0851

1285

1339

1340

1594

1861

2014

4001

0851

1660

1861

2014

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

2-METHYLPENTANE

n-HEPTANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

8032-32-4

106-97-8

79-29-8

100-41-4

107-83-5

142-82-5

110-54-3

74-98-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

1317-65-3

100-41-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1294

1307

1268

1268

1011

2457

1175

1993

1206

1208

1978

1307

1175

1307

CA

F3,TE

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

CA,F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

CA,F3

CA

F3
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SIKAFLEX 1A 
CONSTRUCTION 
SEALANT

SILVER NITRATE 
SOLUTION

SIMPLE SET THIN 
SET MORTAR 
PREMIXED

SIR JOHN BOWL & 
PORCELAIN 
CLEANER/DISINFEC
TANT

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Sealant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cement/Concrete

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

SCIENCE ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
120

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE ROOM

SIKA

LAB AIDS

CUSTOM

NORTHEAST

FLINN SCIENTIFIC

0851

1660

2014

1672

0878

1736

1861

4001

1012

1706

ETHYL BENZENE

SILICA, QUARTZ

XYLENES

SILVER NITRATE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

100-41-4

14808-60-7

1330-20-7

7761-88-8

107-21-1

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

7647-01-0

1310-73-2

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1175

1307

1493

3082

1268

1050

1823

CA,F3

CA

F3

CO

CO

CO
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SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE 0.5M

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE 
SOLUTION

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE 
SOLUTION

STA-PLUS CEMENT 
PATCH

STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER

STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cement/Concrete

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

6

6

6

6

6

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

MAINTENANCE

BOILER ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
118

LAB AIDS

FLINN

FLINN

MURALO

FULLER

FULLER

1706

1706

1706

1660

1040

1594

1040

1594

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

1310-73-2

1310-73-2

1310-73-2

14808-60-7

75-28-5

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1823

1823

1823

1969

1978

1969

1978

CO

CO

CO

CA

F4

F4

F4

F4
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STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER

STREAK FREE 
GLASS CLEANER

STUDENTS 
ACRYLIC

STUDENTS 
ACRYLIC PAINT

SULFUR

SULFURIC ACID

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Art Products

Art Products

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

6

6

6

6

6

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

ART ROOM

ART ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

SCIENCE ROOM

FULLER

ZEP

CHROMACRYL

CHROMACRYL

SCHOLAR

SCHOLAR

1040

1594

2648

0084

4001

4001

1757

1761

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

AMMONIA

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

SULFUR

SULFURIC ACID

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

7664-41-7

1317-65-3

1317-65-3

7704-34-9

7664-93-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

90 to 99%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1969

1978

1268

1005

1350

1830

F4

F4

F3

CO

CA,CO
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SUPER 77 MULTI-
PURPOSE 
ADHESIVE

SUPER GUARD 
MOTOR OIL

SUPER PAINT

SUPER TRED 
FLOOR & TRIM 
ENAMEL

TEMPERA

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Motor Oil

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

6

6

6

6

6

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

ART ROOM

3M

CITGO

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

MURALO

SCHOOL SMART

0656

0758

1040

1335

1340

1594

2651

1660

1861

2037

1736

1861

4001

DICHLOROPENTANE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

NEOHEXANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

MOTOR OIL

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

30586-10-8

115-10-6

75-28-5

75-83-2

110-54-3

74-98-6

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1152

1033

1969

1208

1208

1978

1270

3077

1268

F4

F4

F3

F3

F4

CA
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TRAFFIC PAINT

TRUE FLOW 
ACRYLIC

ULTRA SPEC PAINT

VERSA TEMP

VINEGAR

WATER BASED 
POLYCRYLIC 
PROTECTIVE 
FINISH

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Laboratory 
Chemical

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

6

6

6

6

6

6

GARAGE

ART ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY

ART ROOM

BOILER ROOM

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
120

INSL-X

SAX

BENJAMIN MOORE

SAX

SHOP-RITE

MINWAX

1861

3595

4001

1861

4001

4016

4001

0004

0878

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ACETIC ACID

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

13463-67-7

57-55-6

1317-65-3

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

1317-65-3

64-19-7

107-21-1

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

2789

3082

CO
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WATER BASED 
URETHANE WOOD 
FINISH

WATER BASED 
WOOD STAIN

WD 40

WD 40

WELDWOOD 
MULTIPURPOSE 
CERAMIC TILE 
ADHESIVE

WHITE VINEGAR

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Lubricant

Lubricant

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

6

6

6

6

6

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY ROOM 
120

ART ROOM

MAINTENANCE

GARAGE

GARAGE

BOILER ROOM

SPORT KOTE

MINWAX

WD 40

WD 40

DAP

MONARCH

3716

0878

2648

2648

4001

0004

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ACETIC ACID

872-50-4

107-21-1

8002-05-9

8002-05-9

1317-65-3

64-19-7

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

1993

3082

1268

1268

2789

TE

F3

F3

CO
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WINDOW, DOOR & 
SIDING CAULK

WINDSHIELD 
WASHER FLUID

WINDSHIELD 
WASHER FLUID

WINDSHIELD 
WASHER FLUID

ZINC

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

6

6

6

6

MAINTENANCE

BOILER ROOM

BOILER ROOM

GARAGE

SCIENCE ROOM

RED DEVIL

PITT PENN

POWER BLAST

POWER BLAST

SCIENCE KIT

0878

1736

1861

4001

1222

1222

1222

2021

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

ZINC

107-21-1

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

67-56-1

67-56-1

67-56-1

7440-66-6

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2018
Chemical Inventory

ROCKAWAY BORO BD ED - THOMAS JEFFERSON  (Facility ID 43982400001)

3082

1268

1230

1230

1230

1436

F3,TE

F3,TE

F3,TE

F3


